
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championships Challenge Cup 

4-piece 2022   20th March 2022 

 

Results – UNDER 13 

 

 No. Competitor Name SV VV SF VF Total Indiv Team 

St Helen & St Katharine Score Score Score Score Score Position Score Position 

 201 Olivia Thresh 8.10 8.70 7.10 6.20 30.10 26       

 202 Mercy French 8.40 8.70 6.20 7.00 30.30 25       

 203 Sophie Wright 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

 204 Mekayla Heard 8.70 8.90 7.80 8.60 34.00 8 =     

 205 Skye Ferguson 9.00 9.00 7.70 8.60 34.30 5 =     

 206 Ella Marcon 8.80 9.80 8.30 8.80 35.70 2       

  Total of top 4 34.90 36.40 30.90 33.00    135.20 2   

 

 

 No. Competitor Name SV VV SF VF Total Indiv Team 

Claremont Fan Court Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Position 

 207 Pearl Thompson 8.70 9.30 6.90 8.70 33.60 12 =     

 208 Sophie Lockerbie 8.60 8.80 7.10 7.70 32.20 21       

 209 Laylla Scardua 8.60 8.80 7.10 7.50 32.00 23       

 210 Annika Williams 9.30 9.80 7.60 7.50 34.20 7       

 211 Megan Thomas 8.40 9.00 7.80 8.40 33.60 10 =     

 212 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

  Total of top 4 35.20 36.90 29.60 32.30    134.00 4   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name SV VV SF VF Total Indiv Team 

Cranford House Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score 

 213 Sibby Rice 9.00 8.80 7.20 7.50 32.50 18       

 214 Sophie Reed 8.70 9.60 8.00 8.20 34.50 3       

 215 Isla Day 8.50 9.30 0.00 6.80 24.60 28       

 216 Lylie Enright 8.30 0.00 7.70 9.30 25.30 27       

 217 Amelia Gillington 9.10 8.80 6.40 0.00 24.30 30       

 218 Odessa Bradley 0.00 8.90 7.50 8.00 24.40 29       

  Total of top 4 35.30 36.60 30.40 33.00    135.30 1   

 

 

 

 

 



 

 No. Competitor Name SV VV SF VF Total Indiv Team 

Queenswood Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score 

 219 Talya Robinaon 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

 220 Estella Brzostowski 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

 221 Liberty Jackson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

 222 Lara Asante 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

 223 Clemmie Park 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

 224 Sienna Clarke 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

  Total of top 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00    0.00 8 = 

 

 

 No. Competitor Name SV VV SF VF Total Indiv Team 

Priorsfield Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score 

 225 Orla Donaldson  8.60 9.00 7.60 6.90 32.10 22       

 226 Maia Harmsworth 8.20 8.90 8.20 7.00 32.30 19 =     

 227 Lily Clarkson 0.00 9.00 8.70 6.50 24.20 31       

 228 Geogia Thomas 8.50 9.20 7.80 7.80 33.30 14       

 229 Lily Rose  8.00 0.00 8.00 7.40 23.40 32       

 230 Sasha Samaha 8.40 8.90 0.00 0.00 17.30 34       

  Total of top 4 33.70 36.10 32.70 29.10    131.60 5   

 

 

 No. Competitor Name SV VV SF VF Total Indiv Team 

Kings High, Warwick Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score 

 231 Charlotte Boak 9.50 8.60 0.00 0.00 18.10 33       

 232 Jess Boak 8.40 9.10 7.50 7.30 32.30 19 =     

 233 Ellie Buttimore 8.30 8.80 7.70 8.00 32.80 17       

 234 Lucy Denton 8.50 9.10 7.70 6.00 31.30 24       

 235 Amber Ross 8.10 9.20 8.10 7.50 32.90 15 =     

 236 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

  Total of top 4 34.70 36.20 31.00 28.80    130.70 6   

 

 

 No. Competitor Name SV VV SF VF Total Indiv Team 

Holmewood House Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score 

 237 Lara Pateman 8.30 8.90 7.60 8.70 33.50 13       

 238 Carolina Brescia 7.80 9.00 8.80 8.80 34.40 4       

 239 Emily Funnell 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

 240 Cecily Sesodia 9.40 9.95 9.30 8.70 37.35 1       

 241 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

 242 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 =     

  Total of top 4 25.50 27.85 25.70 26.20    105.25 7   

 

 



 

 No. Competitor Name SV VV SF VF Total Indiv Team 

Vinehall Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score 

 243 Rosie Dean 8.00 8.80 7.60 8.50 32.90 15 =     

 244 Isla Hanmer 8.10 0.00 0.00 7.30 15.40 35       

 245 Elizabeth Hunt 8.80 8.80 8.60 8.10 34.30 5 =     

 246 Imogen White 8.40 9.00 8.10 8.50 34.00 8 =     

 247 May Ainslie 8.20 8.90 7.80 8.70 33.60 10 =     

 248 India Ashby 0.00 8.20 7.10 0.00 15.30 36       

  Total of top 4 33.50 35.50 32.10 33.80    134.90 3   

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

240 Cecily Sesodia Holmewood House 37.35 1   

206 Ella Marcon St Helen & St Katharine 35.70 2   

214 Sophie Reed Cranford House 34.50 3   

238 Carolina Brescia Holmewood House 34.40 4   

245 Elizabeth Hunt Vinehall 34.30 5 = 

205 Skye Ferguson St Helen & St Katharine 34.30 5 = 

210 Annika Williams Claremont Fan Court 34.20 7   

204 Mekayla Heard St Helen & St Katharine 34.00 8 = 

246 Imogen White Vinehall 34.00 8 = 

211 Megan Thomas Claremont Fan Court 33.60 10 = 

247 May Ainslie Vinehall 33.60 10 = 

207 Pearl Thompson Claremont Fan Court 33.60 12 = 

237 Lara Pateman Holmewood House 33.50 13   

228 Geogia Thomas Priorsfield 33.30 14   

235 Amber Ross Kings High, Warwick 32.90 15 = 

243 Rosie Dean Vinehall 32.90 15 = 

233 Ellie Buttimore Kings High, Warwick 32.80 17   

213 Sibby Rice Cranford House 32.50 18   

226 Maia Harmsworth Priorsfield 32.30 19 = 

232 Jess Boak Kings High, Warwick 32.30 19 = 

208 Sophie Lockerbie Claremont Fan Court 32.20 21   

225 Orla Donaldson  Priorsfield 32.10 22   

209 Laylla Scardua Claremont Fan Court 32.00 23   

234 Lucy Denton Kings High, Warwick 31.30 24   

202 Mercy French St Helen & St Katharine 30.30 25   

201 Olivia Thresh St Helen & St Katharine 30.10 26   

216 Lylie Enright Cranford House 25.30 27   

215 Isla Day Cranford House 24.60 28   

218 Odessa Bradley Cranford House 24.40 29   

217 Amelia Gillington Cranford House 24.30 30   

227 Lily Clarkson Priorsfield 24.20 31   

229 Lily Rose  Priorsfield 23.40 32   

231 Charlotte Boak Kings High, Warwick 18.10 33   

230 Sasha Samaha Priorsfield 17.30 34   

244 Isla Hanmer Vinehall 15.40 35   

248 India Ashby Vinehall 15.30 36   
 



 

UNDER 11 Team Positions  

School Score Position 

Cranford House 135.30 1 

St Helen & St Katharine 135.20 2 

Vinehall 134.90 3 

Claremont Fan Court 134.00 4 

Priorsfield 131.60 5 

Kings High, Warwick 130.70 6 

Holmewood House 105.25 7 

Queenswood 0.00 8 
 

 

 

 


